

www.springmakersfestmi.com

Show Location

Theo Savage Exhibition Building Eaton County Fairgrounds 1049 S. Cochran Ave. Charlotte, MI 48813

Show Day & Hours

Saturday, May 18th 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Pricing Details

10' x 10' Booth Rate: \$100.00 10' x 20' Double Booth: \$150.00 10' x 20' Premium Booth (end cap of aisle): \$175.00

Booth Space Includes:

10' x 10' space Table – 1, Folding Chairs - 2 Electricity (provided free within 25 ft. of booth)

Vendor Guidelines

Maker's Fest may request pictures of your booth and/or products to ensure that the merchandise fits with our mission statement.

Move-In Schedule

Friday, May 17th from 1:00 pm – 8:00 pm Saturday, May 18th from 7:00 am – 9:45 am Please have booth set-up by 9:45am.

Move-Out Schedule

Saturday, May 18th, starting ONLY after the show ends at 5:00 pm and must be completed by 8:00 pm.

Mission Statement

Maker's Fest will bring a shopping experience to the mid-Michigan area for modern makers in the fiber industry. All vendors are welcome that provide supplies, tools or gifts for makers in the fiber-related arts and crafts.

Important Dates

Vendor application AND payment is due by Friday, March 1st.

Cancellations

After March 1st, no refund will be given.

Insurance Coverage and Liability

The Eaton County Agricultural Society and the Spring Maker's Fest will not be responsible or liable in case of fire, theft, or damage to any vendor's equipment on the premises. Vendors should provide their own insurance coverage to protect themselves, their equipment, and to cover damage that might be inflicted to the building and/or property. Vendor's Statement of Liability should list "Eaton County Agricultural Society" as the additional insured.

Parking

Parking will be identified on-site. Vendors should park their vehicles away from the sales building during show hours. Camping is available at the fairgrounds.

Food

There will be a food truck on the premises for lunch on Saturday, from 11:00 am - 2:00 pm.

Volunteers

We have an amazing community of volunteers that will be available on the day of the show to offer breaks and fetch lunches.

Contacts

Lindsay Potter – yarngardenmi@gmail.com Janice Dlouhy – adelaidefiberco@gmail.com

*No pets allowed, registered service animals only.

Vendor Application/Contract

| Company | |
|--|--------------|
| Featured Products/Services in Booth (required) | |
| Primary Contact Person | |
| Main Phone | _ Alt. Phone |
| Email (required) | Alt. Contact |
| Business Address/City/State/Zip | |
| Name of person responsible for set-up | Tear Down |

Booth Space

Minimum Contract Terms

Note: This application becomes a binding contract when signed by both parties.

Vendor Booth Rate (10' x 10') = \$100.00 \$ _____

Additional booth space (10' x 20') = + \$50 \$ _____

Premium Booth Fee (10' x 20') = + \$25 \$

TOTAL \$

Tables required (8 foot) _____

Chairs required _____

Need electricity? _____

Booth space is not guaranteed until payment is received.

Booth spaces are filled on a first paid/first served basis.

To apply for Spring Maker's Fest, please send or email the application/contract to Lindsay Potter. All checks should be made payable to "Yarn Garden" and mailed to "Maker's Fest c/o Yarn Garden, 131 S. Cochran Ave, Charlotte, MI 48813". Payments can also be sent via PayPal to "yarngardenmi@gmail.com". Reservations are not secured until payment is received. The Maker's Fest Committee reserves the right to reject businesses that do not meet our expectations as set forth in this document. The undersigned exhibitor agrees that this Application/Contract has been read and that the terms and conditions set forth therein are fully understood and shall constitute a binding contract when this is signed by both parties.

> THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY APPLICANT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION. Exhibitor Acceptance By:

_____ Date: _____

x _____ Date: _____

Maker's Fest Committee Member

Authorized Signature – Vendor